

ID· 2022134846

Office Order No. : COMML/29/2022 SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

VIJAYWADA/ DIV



Office Of: Sr.DPO/O/BZA Date : 02-05-2022

Sub: Promotion to the post of TTI in Level - 6 in the Ticket Checking Cadre in the commercial department of the Vijayawada division.

Ref: This Office Memorandum No.B/P.608/1/5/Vol.II dated 23.09.2019.

The following Sr.TE working in level - 5 of pay matrix who has been placed on select list for promotion to the post of TTI in level -6 of 7th PC Matrix vide this office memorandum dated.23.09.2019 is now promoted as TTI in level -6 of pay matrix and posted to the station mentioned against his name. He is not eligible for transfer benefits on the transfer account.

Sr	Name /	Sub Type /	Existing Particular	Revised Particular	Remarks
No.	HRMS ID / Employee No / Community	W.E.F	Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	
1	SK KARIMULLAH / EUAHFM / 244IG150201 / GEN	Regular Promotion / -	COMMERCIAL / TRAIN TICKET EXAMINER/SENIOR TICKET EXAMINER SCR / BZAA / BZA / SLEEPER DEPOT / 0907656 5 / 29200	COMMERCIAL / TRAIN TICKET INSPECTOR/ HEAD TICKET COLLECTOR/DY CTI SCR / BZAA /BZA / TTI/SLEEPER 0907384 6 / 35400	Against Vacancy on Administrative Grounds

The above promotions are provisional and subject to the condition that;

a) the employees in this office order are free from DAR/SPE/Vigilance cases.

b) not undergoing any penalties debarring from promotion, not under suspension

c) final outcome of ongoing litigation/court cases on the subject and any other cases pending before various courts of law d) subject to the outcome of OA No.020/357/2018 filed before Hon'ble CAT/HYB

He is eligible to draw higher-level pay fixed on promotion as TTI in level -6 from the date of his shouldering higher responsibility. The date of assuming higher grade responsibilities by the above employee should be advised to all concerned. He will be on probation for 12 months and his continuance in the higher grade will be subject to his successful completion of probation.

He can exercise the option for fixation of pay from the date of accrual of the next increment in lower grade under FR 22 I(a) (1). Such an option should be submitted to this office within one month from the date of issue of this office order.

He should be relieved immediately to carry out transfer orders. The concerned supervisory official is responsible to relieve the employee in time. A copy of the relief memo/joining report should be endorsed to all concerned officials without fail.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr.DCM/BZA, Sr.DFM/BZA SSs/CTIs concerned Individuals Employees through concerned supervisors Ch.OS/Staff Section/Sr.DCM/O/BZA Ch.OS/Bill Section for information and necessary action DSs: SCRES, SCRMU, SC/ST&OBC Emp.Assns. O.O.File & Guide File

> (Shaik. Shahabaaz Hanoor) Assistant Personnel Officer/T Sr. DPO/O/BZA

Digitally Signed. Name: SHAIK SHAHABAAZ HANOOR Date: 02-May-2022 11:13:18 Location: BZAA/SCR